Updated 1/10/2022

[image: image1.jpg]‘ . Montana
( Cardiovascular Health Program

Chronic Disease Prevention & Health Promotion Bureau




    Stroke Workgroup Members

Coordinator: Crystelle Fogle (406/947-2344) Montana Department of Public Health & Human Services, Cogswell Building-Room C-314, 1400 Broadway, P.O. Box 202951, Helena, MT 59620-2951

Amanda Balser, MS, OTR/L, BCPR, ATP/SMS

Neurorehabilitation Clinic Coordinator

St. Patrick Hospital, Providence Health & Services

500 West Broadway

Missoula, MT  59802

(406) 360-7761

amanda.balser@providence.org
Scott Brady, Stroke Care Mgr. 

Billings Clinic

2800 10th Ave N.

Billings MT  59107-7000

(406) 657-4817
SBrady@billingsclinic.org
Kalyn Briggs, PhD, OTR/L 
Assistant Professor & Academic Fieldwork Coordinator
Rocky Mountain College
Occupational Therapy Doctorate Program
1511 Poly Drive

Billings MT 59102
Office: (406) 657-1164
kalyn.briggs@rocky.edu
Kelly Brock, Stroke Coordinator

Physical Therapist

St. James Healthcare

400 South Clark Street

Butte, MT  59701

Kelly.Brock@sclhealth.org 
Gauhar Chaudhary, MD

Stroke Director

Billings Clinic
2800 10th Ave N.

Billings MT  59107-7000

GChaudhary@Billingsclinic.org
Krista Clark, RN

Clinical Outreach Educator

Providence St. Patrick
500 West Broadway
Missoula, MT  59802
Krista.Clark@providence.org 
Nicole Clark, MD

Neurology

St. Peter’s Health
2475 Broadway Street

Helena MT  59601

NiClark@sphealth.org
Penny Clifton, MSN, RN, CNRN, SCRN
Stroke and Bariatric Program Coordination/Neuroscience Education/ Donate Life

St. Vincent Healthcare

1233 North 30th Street

Billings MT  59101

(406) 237-7965

ellen.clifton@sclhealth.org 
Doug Combs

Disability Advisor, Montana Disability and Health Program

Brain Injury Alliance of Montana [biamt.org]
3535 West Broadway #6 

Missoula, MT 59808

(406) 274-0292

avecruiser8@gmail.com
Amanda Gerdts

St. Luke Community Healthcare

107 6th Ave SW

Ronan, MT 59864

agerdts@stlukehealthcare.org
Jason Gleason, MSN, NP-C
VA and Benefis Hospitals
(406) 403-3186
jason_gleason@msn.com
Alexandria Goffena, BSN, RN

Assistant Director of Nursing and Trauma Coordinator

Roundup Memorial Healthcare

1202 3rd Street West

Roundup, MT 59072

AGoffena2@rmhmt.org 

Stephen F. Johnson, MD

107 Ben Hogan Drive

Missoula, MT 59803
(406) 728-7014

synapse@bigsky.net
Angelika Kirschenmann, Clinical Care Coordinator
Providence Neurology Specialists

601 West Spruce Street, Suite J

Missoula, MT  59802

(406) 327-3350

angelika.kirschenmann@providence.org
Peggy Kopp, PI Coordinator

Sidney Health Center

216 14th Ave. SW

Sidney MT  59270

(406) 488-2289

pkopp@sidneyhealth.org
Maria Koslosky, Chief Quality and Compliance Officer
Barrett Hospital & Health Care

90 Highway 91 South

Dillon MT 59725

(406) 683-3190

mkoslosky@barretthospital.org
Brian Howell, MBA, Territory Account Manager

Genentech

1017 W 2760 N

Pleasant Grove, UT  84062

howellb1@gene.com
Ginny Lee

Stroke Coordinator

Bozeman Health 
915 Highland Boulevard 
Bozeman, MT 59715 
VLee@bozemanhealth.org

Bret Lindsay, MD

Glacier Neuroscience and Spine

200 Commons Way

Kalispell MT  59901

blindsay@logan.org
Kurt Lindsay, MD
Glacier Neuroscience and Spine

200 Commons Way

Kalispell MT  59901

Klindsay@logan.org
Amy Lybbert

Neuroscience Operations Manager

Western Montana Region

Providence Health & Services

500 West Broadway, 3rd Floor

Missoula MT  59802

(406) 327-5919

amy.lybbert@providence.org
Todd Mohr, PA

St. James Healthcare Provider Education and Quality Program Coordinator

St. James Healthcare

400 South Clark Street

Butte, MT  59701

(406) 723-2727
todd.mohr@sclhealth.org 


Catherine Off, Ph.D., CCC-SLP

Associate Professor

Director: Brain Research for Aphasia and Intensive Neurorehabilitation (BRAIN) Lab

Director: Big Sky Aphasia Program

University of Montana

Missoula, MT

(406) 243-2104

catherine.off@umontana.edu 

Nicholas Okon, DO-Neurologist

Northwest Stroke Solutions PLLC

1410 NW Kearney, #727

Portland, OR 97209

(206) 604-8124
nokon@nwstrokesolutions.com
Nichole Perisho, RN, BSN

Program Director
Northwest Regional Telehealth Resource Center

University of Utah

nicki@utn.org
Karen Porth, MD

Billings MT

karen@porth.com
Tom Price

Emergency/ICU Department Manager

Marcus Daly Memorial Hospital

1200 Westwood Drive

Hamilton MT  59840

thomas.price@mdmh.org 

Amanda Ray

6550 Farm to Market Rd

Whitefish MT 

(406) 471-3092

E-mail: mandaray321@yahoo.com

Alex Redfern, RN, BSN, CEN

Director, Emergency and Trauma

Community Medical Center

2827 Fort Missoula Road

Missoula MT  59804

(406) 327-4391

aredfern@communitymed.org 

Shani Rich, Executive Director

MHREF

2625 Winne Avenue

Helena, MT  59601

Shani.rich@mtha.org
(406) 457-8015

James Richards, MD, Stroke Medical  Director
St. Vincent Healthcare

122 N. 30th St.

Billings MT  59101

james.richards@sclhealth.org
Katie Roedocker, BSN, RN

Director of Medical Surgical Nursing
St. Vincent Healthcare

1233 North 30th Street

Billings, MT  59101

(406) 237-7942

Katie.Roedocker@sclhealth.org
John Schaeffer, DO
Providence Neurology Specialists

601 W. Spruce St. Suite J

Missoula, MT  59802

(406) 327-3350

Fax 406-327-3355

E-mail: John.Schaeffer2@providence.org
Rochelle Schmauch, MHA, BSN, RN, CCRN-K
Neuro/Ortho Clinical Nurse Manager

Providence Health & Services, Western Montana Region

500 West Broadway

Missoula, MT  59802

(406) 329-2719

Fax (406) 329-5691

Rochelle.Schmauch@providence.org
Theresa (Polly) Troutman, RN
Neuroscience Line Program Manager
Providence Health & Services
500 West Broadway

Missoula, MT  59802

Theresa.Troutman@providence.org
Alex Urosevich

Account Executive, Northwest

Teladoc Health
6217 Cumbre Vista Way

Colorado Springs, CO 80924
aurosevich@teladochealth.com
Heather Villarreal, Critical Care Coordinator
Marcus Daly Memorial Hospital

1200 Westwood Drive

Hamilton MT  59840

HVillarreal@mdmh.org 

Dani Walker, RN

Stroke Coordinator

Logan Health
310 Sunnyview Lane

Kalispell, MT  59901

(406) 270-3172

daniwalker@logan.org
Gerald (Bud) Wasson

Stroke Coordinator

Benefis Health System

Neurodiagnostics

1101 26th Street South

Great Falls MT 59405
(406) 455-5310

wassgera@benefis.org
STATE STAFF

Crystelle Fogle, MBA, MS, RD, 

Program Manager

DPHHS – CVH Program

11625 E. W. Tenny Road

Shepherd MT 59079

(406) 947-2344

cfogle@mt.gov
Mike McNamara, MS, Secondary Prevention Specialist

DPHHS – CVH

1400 Broadway/Cogswell C-314B

PO Box 202951

Helena MT 59620-2951

(406) 444-9170

mmcnamara@mt.gov
Carrie Oser, MPH, Epidemiologist

DPHHS-CVH & Diabetes

1400 Broadway/Cogswell C-314B

PO Box 202951

Helena MT  59620-2951

(406) 444-4002

coser@mt.gov
Janet Trethewey, EdD, Emergency Cardiovascular Care Program Manager

DPHHS

1400 Broadway/ Cogswell PO Box 202951

Helena MT  59620-2951

(406) 444-1815
jtrethewey@mt.gov
AD HOC MEMBER

Mark Elliott, MD, Interventional Radiologist
Inland Imaging

7533 Highline Court

Missoula MT  59808
(406) 360-1248

MElliott8422@msn.com
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